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Product Description 

Compound coating for enrobing and decoration applications. 

 

Usage Information  

Usage rate / recipe 

Not suitable. 

 

Application / Method  

Melt at 50-55ºC (122- 131ºF), homogenaize and apply the product at 40- 45ºC (104- 113ºF). 

 

 

Denomination recommended 

Compound coating. 

 

Ingredient List 

Sugar, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel), fat-reduced cocoa powder (18.0%), WHEY powder [MILK], emulsifiers 
(sunflower lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate) and flavouring. 

 

Physical and Chemical Parameters  

Description Specification 

 

Total fat content 37-40% 

Viscosity- OICC 40ºC 800-1200mPa.s 

Yield value- OICC 40ºC <2Pa 

Fineness <35microns 

Moisture <1% 

The product is analyzed according to a predefined inspection plan. 
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Appearance  

Description Appearance 

Colour Dark brown 

Flavour Cocoa 

Taste Intense cocoa 

Texture Hard 

Shape Drops 

 

 

 

Nutritional Information       (Average per 100 g)  

Total fat 38.8 g 

     saturated fatty acids (SAFA) 36.6 g 

     mono-unsaturated fatty acids (MUFA) 1.7 g 

     poly-unsaturated fatty acids (PUFA) 0.5 g 

Carbohydrates 53.5 g 

     sugars 45.0 g 

Proteins 4.6 g 

Fibers 6.1 g 

Energy from Kcal 571 kcal 

Energy from kJ 2387 kJ 

Salt (Na x 2,5) 0.08 g 
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Allergen Information  

 Allergen As Ingredient 
Possible Cross 
Contamination 

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof - - 

Crustaceans and products thereof - - 

Fish and products thereof - - 

Eggs and products thereof - - 

Peanuts and products thereof - - 

Soybeans and products thereof - - 

Milk  and products thereof (including lactose) + + 

Nuts and products thereof - - 

Celery and products thereof - - 

Mustard and products thereof - - 

Sesame seeds and products thereof - - 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites ( > 10 ppm) - - 

Lupin and products thereof - - 

Molluscs and products thereof - - 

 

- : Absence         +: Presence 

Information about food contaminants  

Raw materials are guaranteed food grade in conformity with the applicable legislation on: 

- Mycotoxins  

- Heavy metals 

- Pesticide residues  

- Microbiology  

On its manufactured products, T500 Puratos, S.A., monitors the above mentioned contaminants by using a sampling plan based 
upon risk analysis. 
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Indicative Microbiological Values 

Description Specification 

Total Viable Count  <5000 CFU/g 

Moulds  <100 CFU/g 

Yeast <100 CFU/g 

Enterobacteria <10 CFU/g 

Coliforms Absence 

Salmonella (/25g) Absence 

 

GMO  

The product is of Identity Preserved origin or does not contain ingredients which are concerned by EC regulation 1829/2003 and is 
as such out of scope of this regulation. The product does not require additional specific labeling as set up in EC regulation 
1830/2003 

Irradiation  

The product has not been treated with ionizing radiation and does not contain irradiated ingredients, no specific labeling is required 
as set up in EC directive 1999/2 

Quality Information 

  
BRC IFS 

ISO 9001 OHSAS 18001 

ISO 14001 
 

 

 

Storage Conditions  

General Storage Conditions:  Store in a dry place (R.H.: max 60%) between 15 and 20 °C 

Storage Conditions after opening:   Properly close the packaging after each use. 

Shelf Life Period: 12 months after production date, for products maintained into original packaging. 

(Fat blooming may appear during storing without affecting product functionality). 



Technical Data Sheet 

COVER DARK U2  

Item code: 4100253 EAN-code: 5410687041824 box 

RGSI: 25-002633/GE Edited by: SAB 

Sheet Version: 1 Valid from: 12/01/2018 

 

 

 

 Page 5/5 

  

www.puratos.es Printing date: 17/01/2018 

 

 

  

 

Packaging Information 

General Info 

Packaging Pallet Description Pallet Qty Unit 

 

Cartoon box of 10kg with 
internal plastic bag and 

bridle 

 

Wood pallet EU phytosanitary 
Wood EU (80 x 120)- 

PHYTO 
480 kg 

Containers and packaging used in manufactured products comply with the current legislation on materials which come in contact with food. 

 

Dietary information 

Vegans not suitable 

Ovo-lacto vegetarians suitable 

Lacto vegetarian suitable 

Celiac suitable 

 

 

The above information is provided for our customers only (and we accept no liability to any third parties) and reflect our current knowledge and experience. These values are based on theoretical 
data. All products are supplied in accordance with our general terms and conditions for sale. We can accept no liability for the effects of any combinations or mixtures of the product which are not 
conformed to our recommendations. In using the product our customers are reminded to comply with all relevant legal, administrative and regulatory requirements and procedures relating to its use 
and the protection of the environment. 

 

Any printed file could be obsolete 

 


